Lidl Plus Digital Vouchers, Lidl Cornmarket Street, Cork, Republic of Ireland - Terms & Conditions

1. Overview

Lidl Ireland GmbH, Main Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24 is sharing Lidl Plus digital monetary vouchers to spend at Lidl Cornmarket Street, Cork, Republic of Ireland from Thursday 20.03.2025 to Wednesday 28.05.2025.

2. Eligibility

The digital monetary vouchers are only accessible to registered Lidl Plus members shopping at Lidl Cornmarket Street, Cork. To use the digital monetary vouchers, you must:

- Be a registered Lidl Plus user. You can download the Lidl Plus app from the "App Store" or "Google Play Store".
- Set your Lidl Plus country to Republic of Ireland in the app.
- Be of a minimum of 18 years of age.
- Select "Lidl Cornmarket Street" as your favourite store in the Lidl Plus app.
- Activate the digital monetary voucher before going to the till.
- Scan your Lidl Plus card at the till to redeem the digital monetary voucher.
- Complete a qualifying transaction at Lidl Cornmarket Street, Cork.

3. Digital Vouchers

- From Thursday 20.03.2025 10 (ten) digital monetary vouchers will be available in the "Treats" section of the Lidl Plus app for customers who have Lidl Cornmarket Street selected as their favourite store in the Lidl Plus app.
- Each digital voucher will offer the customer €5 off with a minimum spend of €25 or more, minus standard exclusions.
- Only 1 x €5 off €25 digital voucher will be available to redeem per week over a 10-week period from Thursday 20.03.2025 to Wednesday 28.05.2025.
- Each €5 off €25 digital voucher will have a specific validity period which is displayed on the voucher and if unused after this date, they will disappear from your Lidl Plus app.
- Customers must redeem all 10 digital vouchers, starting from week commencing Thursday 20.03.2025 to avail of the full "€50" saving that is advertised.
- Some products are excluded from qualifying for the minimum spend of €25 to avail of the €5 discount on the digital vouchers such as alcohol, lottery, newspapers, medicines, gift cards, infant milk formula, mobile top-up, checkout bags and DRS deposits.

4. Liability

• Each customer understands and accepts that Lidl is not liable for, and cannot be held liable for, errors, losses and irregularities that may arise when the information is sent, if these are caused by disruption or by any other error or omission arising from problems in telecommunications, data traffic, congestion, or internet connection, or for any other reason that is not attributable to Lidl.

• Lidl shall not be responsible for any loss, injury, damage or disappointment suffered to customers as a result of their use of the digital vouchers and liability is excluded to the maximum extent permissible by law.

5. Early termination

• Lidl reserves the right to amend, cancel or suspend the digital vouchers without notice at any time.

6. Taxes

• Lidl is not responsible for any tax or other liability which may arise to participants in relation to their use of the digital vouchers.

7. General

• Lidl reserves the right to replace the digital vouchers with an alternative of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond Lidl's control make it necessary to do so.